

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 1811 OF 2025

Yuvraj Bindya Pawara

VERSUS

The President Vidyavardhini Shikshan Sanstha And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Ashish Deshmukh (through V.C.)

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. P.D. Patil

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JUNE 27, 2025

**PER COURT :-**

1. Mr. Ashish Deshmukh, learned advocate appears and submits that he would seek instructions to appear on behalf of petitioner, as learned advocate representing the petitioner has been elevated as Judge of this Hon'ble Court.
2. Stand over to 25.07.2025.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)