

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

**DATED : JULY 25, 2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

Matters	Date
71 WRIT PETITION NO. 2971 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5011 OF 2019 IN WP/2971/2019 ...	18.09.2025
72 WRIT PETITION NO. 3180 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11990 OF 2023 ...	
74 WRIT PETITION NO. 11563 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11568 OF 2023 ...	
75 WRIT PETITION NO. 1811 OF 2025 ...	
76 WRIT PETITION NO. 3690 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 398 OF 2025 IN WP/13975/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3162 OF 2025 IN WP/13975/2019 WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 997 OF 2024 IN WP/13975/2019 ...	
77 WRIT PETITION NO. 5099 OF 2025 ...	
78 WRIT PETITION NO. 6220 OF 2025 ...	
79 WRIT PETITION NO. 6963 OF 2025 ...	
80 WRIT PETITION NO. 7065 OF 2025 ...	
81 WRIT PETITION NO. 7474 OF 2025	
83 CONT. PETITION NO. 71 OF 2016 IN CA/751/2015 ...	19.09.2025
84 CONT. PETITION NO. 333 OF 2020 IN WP/15221/2017 ...	
85 CONT. PETITION NO. 440 OF 2020 IN WP/5339/2018 ...	
86 CONT. PETITION NO. 544 OF 2021 IN WP/420/2018 ...	

(2)

<p>87 CONT. PETITION NO. 239 OF 2025 IN WP/14774/2021</p> <p>...</p> <p>88 CONT. PETITION NO. 240 OF 2025 IN WP/14766/2021</p> <p>...</p> <p>89 CONT. PETITION NO. 241 OF 2025 IN WP/14778/2021</p> <p>...</p> <p>90 CONT. PETITION NO. 242 OF 2025 IN WP/14771/2021</p> <p>...</p> <p>91 CONT. PETITION NO. 243 OF 2025 IN WP/14769/2021</p> <p>...</p> <p>92 CONT. PETITION NO. 264 OF 2025</p>	
<p>93 CONT. PETITION NO. 265 OF 2025</p> <p>...</p> <p>94 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 145 OF 2023 WITH.CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3239 OF 2023</p> <p>...</p> <p>95 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 170 OF 2024</p> <p>...</p> <p>96 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 341 OF 2024</p> <p>...</p> <p>97 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 33 OF 2025</p>	22.09.2025
<p>99 WRIT PETITION NO. 4740 OF 2003</p> <p>...</p> <p>100 WRIT PETITION NO. 510 OF 2009</p> <p>...</p> <p>101 WRIT PETITION NO. 1083 OF 2009</p> <p>...</p> <p>102 WRIT PETITION NO. 7452 OF 2009 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1673 OF 2019 IN WP/7452/2009 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2664 OF 2014 IN WP/7452/2009 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9688 OF 2014 IN WP/7452/2009 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14279 OF 2019 IN WP/7452/2009</p>	23.09.2025

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)