

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

67 WRIT PETITION NO. 1811 OF 2025

YUVRAJ BINDYA PAWARA

VERSUS

**THE PRESIDENT VIDYAVARDHINI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA AND
OTHERS**

...

Mr. Y. G. Birajdar, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. V. M. Jaware, AGP for Respondent No.3

Mr. Tapan K. Sant, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.

Dated : 8th December, 2025

PER COURT :-

By consent, of the parties, stand over to 22.12.2025.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)