



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

59 WRIT PETITION NO. 3376 OF 2024

Vijaya Bhaskarrao Sanap
VERSUS
Rashidabee Latif Patel And Others

...

AGP's for Respondent State :- Mrs A.S. Mantri/ Mr. Vivek Lomte/ Mr. K.B. Jadhavar/ Mr. S.A. Gaikwad / Mr. S.R. Yadav-Lonikar/ Mr. S.N. Kendre/ Mr. K.N. Lokhande

...

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : 23rd February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
59 WRIT PETITION NO. 3376 OF 2024 62 WRIT PETITION NO. 12115 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7771 OF 2025 IN WP/12115/2024 64 WRIT PETITION NO. 1811 OF 2025 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 5972 OF 2025 68 WRIT PETITION NO. 7110 OF 2025 73 WRIT PETITION NO. 13030 OF 2025 74 WRIT PETITION NO. 13060 OF 2025 76 WRIT PETITION NO. 13347 OF 2025 77 WRIT PETITION NO. 13493 OF 2025 78 WRIT PETITION NO. 640 OF 2026 79 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1646 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1647 OF 2017 80 WRIT PETITION NO. 5539 OF 2025 84 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3260 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL	18.03.2026 Same Category

<p>APPLICATION NO. 14466 OF 2015 IN FA/3260/2017 85 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13055 OF 2016 IN FAST/21626/2016 86 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8353 OF 2023 IN FAST/15826/2016 87 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8354 OF 2023 IN FAST/16354/2016 88 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11182 OF 2025 IN WP/8878/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8878 OF 2025 89 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2175 OF 2026 IN WP/1440/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2177 OF 2026 IN WP/1440/2024</p>	
<p>91 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2233 OF 2026 IN RAST/2460/2026 92 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2239 OF 2026 IN RAST/2462/2026 93 WRIT PETITION NO. 4073 OF 2024 94 WRIT PETITION NO. 5959 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10486 OF 2025 IN WP/5959/2024 95 WRIT PETITION NO. 7438 OF 2024 97 WRIT PETITION NO. 8129 OF 2025 102 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12312 OF 2025 IN WP/3768/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3768 OF 2024 119 WRIT PETITION NO. 4070 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2210 OF 2026 IN WP/4070/2025 120 WRIT PETITION NO. 5039 OF 2025 121 WRIT PETITION NO. 7712 OF 2025 122 WRIT PETITION NO. 8118 OF 2025 127 WRIT PETITION NO. 10235 OF 2025 128 WRIT PETITION NO. 11872 OF 2025 129 WRIT PETITION NO. 12021 OF 2025 130 WRIT PETITION NO. 12030 OF 2025 131 WRIT PETITION NO. 12723 OF 2025 132 WRIT PETITION NO. 171 OF 2026</p>	<p>30.03.2026 Same Category</p>
<p>133 WRIT PETITION NO. 12411 OF 2025 134 WRIT PETITION NO. 14586 OF 2025 135 WRIT PETITION NO. 15668 OF 2025 136 WRIT PETITION NO. 661 OF 2026 137 WRIT PETITION NO. 690 OF 2026 138 WRIT PETITION NO. 1016 OF 2024 139 WRIT PETITION NO. 1781 OF 2024 140 WRIT PETITION NO. 2273 OF 2024</p>	<p>08.04.2026 Same Category</p>

141 WRIT PETITION NO. 2888 OF 2024
 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13662 OF 2023
 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1071 OF 2025
 142 WRIT PETITION NO. 2958 OF 2024
 143 WRIT PETITION NO. 3127 OF 2024 WITH WRIT
 PETITION NO. 11626 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO.
 4371 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4356 OF 2024
 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11851 OF 2024
 IN WP/11626/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3131 OF
 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11853 OF 2024
 IN WP/4371/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11854
 OF 2024 IN WP/3128/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION
 NO. 11849 OF 2024
 IN WP/3130/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3128 OF
 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3130 OF 2024 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11850 OF 2024 IN
 WP/3131/2024
 144 WRIT PETITION NO. 3732 OF 2024
 145 WRIT PETITION NO. 3827 OF 2024
 146 WRIT PETITION NO. 4390 OF 2024
 147 WRIT PETITION NO. 4641 OF 2024
 148 WRIT PETITION NO. 5613 OF 2024
 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3752 OF 2025
 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11903 OF 2025
 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5614 OF 2024
 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5609 OF 2024
 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11905 OF 2025
 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11902 OF 2025
 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11904 OF 2025
 149 WRIT PETITION NO. 5973 OF 2024
 150 WRIT PETITION NO. 6103 OF 2024
 151 WRIT PETITION NO. 6865 OF 2024
 157 WRIT PETITION NO. 7447 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL
 APPLICATION NO. 816 OF 2025
 IN WP/7447/2024
 158 WRIT PETITION NO. 8090 OF 2024
 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14297 OF 2023
 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1258 OF 2025
 159 WRIT PETITION NO. 8310 OF 2024
 160 WRIT PETITION NO. 8358 OF 2024
 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8591 OF 2024
 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8398 OF 2024
 161 WRIT PETITION NO. 8644 OF 2024
 162 WRIT PETITION NO. 8737 OF 2024
 163 WRIT PETITION NO. 8816 OF 2024
 164 WRIT PETITION NO. 8966 OF 2024

167 WRIT PETITION NO. 10297 OF 2024
 168 WRIT PETITION NO. 10347 OF 2024

<p>169 WRIT PETITION NO. 10528 OF 2024 170 WRIT PETITION NO. 10542 OF 2024 171 WRIT PETITION NO. 10670 OF 2024 172 WRIT PETITION NO. 10852 OF 2024 173 WRIT PETITION NO. 11323 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2892 OF 2024 174 WRIT PETITION NO. 11688 OF 2024 175 WRIT PETITION NO. 12734 OF 2024 176 WRIT PETITION NO. 12833 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1374 OF 2025 IN WP/12833/2024 177 WRIT PETITION NO. 13094 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12953 OF 2024 178 WRIT PETITION NO. 13095 OF 2024 179 WRIT PETITION NO. 13141 OF 2024 180 WRIT PETITION NO. 13214 OF 2024 181 WRIT PETITION NO. 13254 OF 2024 182 WRIT PETITION NO. 13639 OF 2024 184 WRIT PETITION NO. 13947 OF 2024 185 WRIT PETITION NO. 176 OF 2025 186 WRIT PETITION NO. 797 OF 2025 187 WRIT PETITION NO. 900 OF 2025 188 WRIT PETITION NO. 2117 OF 2025 189 WRIT PETITION NO. 2766 OF 2025 190 WRIT PETITION NO. 2888 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2870 OF 2025 191 WRIT PETITION NO. 3766 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5826 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6531 OF 2025 IN WP/3766/2025 192 WRIT PETITION NO. 4043 OF 2025 193 WRIT PETITION NO. 4102 OF 2025 194 WRIT PETITION NO. 4601 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5394 OF 2025 IN WP/4601/2025 195 WRIT PETITION NO. 4603 OF 2025 196 WRIT PETITION NO. 4607 OF 2025 197 WRIT PETITION NO. 4661 OF 2025 198 WRIT PETITION NO. 4952 OF 2025 199 WRIT PETITION NO. 5029 OF 2025 200 WRIT PETITION NO. 5086 OF 2025</p>	<p>15.04.2026 Same Category</p>
<p>201 WRIT PETITION NO. 5138 OF 2025 202 WRIT PETITION NO. 5314 OF 2025 203 WRIT PETITION NO. 5619 OF 2025 204 WRIT PETITION NO. 5742 OF 2025 205 WRIT PETITION NO. 5815 OF 2025 206 WRIT PETITION NO. 6387 OF 2025 207 WRIT PETITION NO. 6863 OF 2025 208 WRIT PETITION NO. 6952 OF 2025</p>	<p>20.04.2026 Same Category</p>

<p>209 WRIT PETITION NO. 6990 OF 2025 210 WRIT PETITION NO. 7065 OF 2025 211 WRIT PETITION NO. 7387 OF 2025 212 WRIT PETITION NO. 7388 OF 2025 213 WRIT PETITION NO. 7393 OF 2025 214 WRIT PETITION NO. 7394 OF 2025 215 WRIT PETITION NO. 7395 OF 2025 216 WRIT PETITION NO. 7399 OF 2025 217 WRIT PETITION NO. 8128 OF 2025 218 WRIT PETITION NO. 8382 OF 2025 219 WRIT PETITION NO. 8897 OF 2025 220 WRIT PETITION NO. 9336 OF 2025 222 WRIT PETITION NO. 9912 OF 2025 223 WRIT PETITION NO. 9967 OF 2025 224 WRIT PETITION NO. 10747 OF 2025 225 WRIT PETITION NO. 11561 OF 2025 226 WRIT PETITION NO. 11885 OF 2025 227 WRIT PETITION NO. 11994 OF 2025</p>	<p>20.04.2026 Same Category</p>
<p>228 WRIT PETITION NO. 12015 OF 2025 229 WRIT PETITION NO. 12019 OF 2025 230 WRIT PETITION NO. 12023 OF 2025 231 WRIT PETITION NO. 12024 OF 2025 232 WRIT PETITION NO. 12033 OF 2025 233 WRIT PETITION NO. 12035 OF 2025 234 WRIT PETITION NO. 12721 OF 2025 236 WRIT PETITION NO. 14339 OF 2025 237 WRIT PETITION NO. 14554 OF 2025 238 WRIT PETITION NO. 14570 OF 2025 239 WRIT PETITION NO. 14588 OF 2025 241 WRIT PETITION NO. 14811 OF 2025 242 WRIT PETITION NO. 14894 OF 2025 243 WRIT PETITION NO. 14974 OF 2025 244 WRIT PETITION NO. 15144 OF 2025 245 WRIT PETITION NO. 215 OF 2026 246 WRIT PETITION NO. 345 OF 2026 247 WRIT PETITION NO. 348 OF 2026 248 WRIT PETITION NO. 352 OF 2026 250 WRIT PETITION NO. 1444 OF 2026 251 FIRST APPEAL NO. 487 OF 2016 252 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2941 OF 2017</p>	<p>22.04.2026 Same Category</p>

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...

aaa/-